PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1194

- Page 2, line 16, replace "By July tenth of each year, the" with "The"
- Page 2, line 22, remove "1."
- Page 2, remove lines 26 through 29
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 3
- Page 3, line 5, remove "the county"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "auditor" with "a taxing district intending to levy property taxes at a rate exceeding the certified tax rate"
- Page 3, line 6, after "mail" insert "a postcard providing"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "a" with "the"
- Page 3, line 6, remove "of any"
- Page 3, remove lines 7 and 8
- Page 3, line 9, remove "tax commissioner for all taxing districts in the state"
- Page 3, line 10, remove "The true and full valuation and taxable valuation of the taxpayer's property."
- Page 3, line 11, remove "b."
- Page 3, line 12, replace "c." with "b."
- Page 3, line 12, remove "dollar"
- Page 3, line 12, remove "taxpayer would have paid in property taxes to the"
- Page 3, line 13, replace "by application of" with "intends to levy, expressed as a percentage increase exceeding"
- Page 3, line 13, remove "to the budget year taxable valuation"
- Page 3, remove line 14
- Page 3, line 15, remove "property tax liability to the taxing district under the proposed rate"
- Page 3, line 16, replace "The" with "As an alternative to the mailed notice under subsection 1, the"
- Page 3, line 16, replace "has notified the county auditor of its intent" with "intends"
- Page 3, line 17, replace "exceed" with "levy property taxes at a rate exceeding"
- Page 3, line 17, remove "as required under this"
- Page 3, line 18, remove "subsection"
- Page 3, line 22, remove "be in a format prescribed by the tax"

- Page 3, line 23, replace "commissioner" with "contain the information required to be contained in the mailed notice under subsection 1"
- Page 3, line 23, remove "The advertisement must be:"
- Page 3, remove lines 24 through 26
- Page 4, line 27, remove "the county auditor"
- Page 4, line 28, replace "<u>under section 57-15.1-03</u>" with "<u>taxpayers under subsection 1 or 2 of section 57-15.1-04</u>"

Renumber accordingly